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PROGRAM INSTRUCTION

TO: State Administrators Of State Public Welfare Agencies, Child Welfare Services State
Grant Program (Title IV-B Of The Social Security Act)

SUBJECT: Allotment of Funds to States and Territories -- Fiscal Year 1993

CONTENT: Congress has approved for FY 1993 a total of $294,624,000 for the Child Welfare
Services State Grant Program (title IV-B of the Social Security Act -- the Act). The amount of
each State's allotment for the fiscal year has been determined and is listed in the attached table.
There are no extra requirements for States to meet in order to be eligible for their share of
$141,000,000. States meeting the requirements of section 427(a) or 427(b) of the Act are entitled
to their share of $294,624,000.

ATTACHMENTS: Attached is a State table listing the allotment of Federal Child Welfare
Services State Grant funds for the fiscal year ending September 30, 1993 at the $141,000,000
level and at the $294,624,000 level.

ACTION REQUIRED: The allotment table should be used by States and Territories in
preparing their FY 1993 Annual Budget Request (Form CWS-101). States shall use the current
forms and shall designate on the form the funds for which the State is applying: Allotment (funds
allotted directly to the State), Reallotment, or Transfer.

Allotment of Funds States meeting the requirements of section 427(a) or (b) of the Act may
request their full share of $294,624,000. The amount of the allotment should be equally
distributed over the four quarters. Requests for reallotted funds or funds transferred from title IV-
E-Foster Care to title I\V-B should be requested for the fourth quarter as a part of an increased
fourth quarter request. Reallotment requests may be submitted at any time before the deadline set
in the annual transmittal on that subject.



States not meeting the requirements for section 427 funds may request their full share of
$141,000,000, equally distributed over the four quarters. States that currently have requested less
than the amount for which they are eligible must send in revised requests in order to receive their
full share of funds.

In all cases, if the State's jointly-developed State plan and its Annual Summary of Child Welfare
Services do not incorporate plans up to the level of its revised request, these documents must
also be revised and submitted. Within 30 days following the end of each quarter, the State must
file a Quarterly Expenditure Report (Standard Form 269). Under section 428 of the Act and 45
CFR 1357.40, direct grants will be made to eligible Indian Tribal Organizations (ITOs). The
amount of their allotments will be determined by the amount appropriated and allotted to the
States. A separate announcement is being sent to eligible ITOs.

Allotment of Funds States and Territories should send their original CWS-101s (signed and
dated), and the Annual Summary of Child Welfare Services, to the following address:

Division of Formula, Entitlement and Block Grants
Office of Financial Management

Administration for Children and Families

370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20447

A copy of the CWS-101 should be sent to the appropriate Regional office, where staff will
review the request for completeness and accuracy and will ensure that the State Plan and Annual
Summary have been approved at the same funding levels before forwarding them to the Central
Office. States should be certain that they have properly signed and dated the documents. If any of
the requirements regarding these documents have not been met, Regional Office staff will
contact the States to request necessary action.

INQUIRIES TO: Regional Administrators
Administration for Children and Families

Wade F. Horn, Ph.D.
Commissioner

Attachment A- FY 1992 State Title I\VV-B Allotments



Attachment A

FY 1992 State Title IVV-B Allotments
Allotment of Funds Title IV-B Child Welfare Services Fiscal Year 1993

Name of State Allotment of $294,624,000 Allotment of $141,000,000
Alabama 5,798,251 2,771,128
Alaska 674,777 355,179
Arizona 4,781,390 2,291,632
Arkansas 3,495,975 1,685,501
California 30,048,818 14,206,363
Colorado 3,844,876 1,850,024
Connecticut 2,065,826 1,011,122
Delaware 763,822 397,168
Dist Col 448,212 248,344
Florida 12,946,006 6,141,615
Georgia 8,386,050 3,991,391
Hawaii 1,281,048 641,063
Idaho 1,734,494 854,884
Ilinois 12,157,021 5,769,574
Indiana 7,115,189 3,392,123
lowa 3,565,712 1,718,385
Kansas 3,083,341 1,490,926
Kentucky 5,192,133 2,485,316
Louisiana 6,750,330 3,220,076
Maine 1,533,067 759,902
Maryland 4,256,288 2,044,023
Massachusetts 4,566,755 2,190,422
Michigan 10,860,253 5,158,089
Minnesota 5,092,532 2,438,349
Mississippi 4,437,556 2,129,499
Missouri 6,217,709 2,968,921
Montana 1,211,809 608,414
Nebraska 2,136,670 1,044,528



Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
American Samoa
Guam

Northern Mariana
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands
Totals

1,326,362
1,078,123
5,307,662
2,493,475
15,530,358
8,326,069
982,955
13,052,582
4,428,365
3,576,418
12,649,960
1,070,439
5,101,221
1,107,009
6,328,617
23,687,998
3,478,384
749,584
6,321,841
5,667,518
2,564,554
6,033,052
751,264
183,371
394,655
126,686
7,531,906
327,662
$294,624,000

662,431
545,375
2,539,793
1,212,778
7,360,253
3,963,107
500,499
6,191,871
2,125,165
1,723,434
6,002,017
541,752
2,442,447
558,996
3,021,219
11,206,947
1,677,206
390,454
3,018,024
2,709,481
1,246,294
2,881,847
391,247
123,460
223,089
96,730
3,588,624
191,499
$141,000,000
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